
OUSA Grants 2018 
Summary Report as of 23.08.18 
 
2018 OUSA Grants Budget:  
$80,000.00 
 

2018 Grants Committee, Comprised of: 

 OUSA Recreation Officer – Joshua Smith 

 OUSA Clubs Development Officer – Sarah Taylor 

 OUSA President – Caitlin Barlow-Groome 

 OUSA Vice President – Cameron Meads 

 OUSA Finance Officer – Sam Smith 

 OUSA Sports Club Representative: Hamish Darling (Otago University Canoe Club) 

 OUSA Society Representative: Alex Carr (COMSA – Commerce Students Assn) 

 Te Roopu Maori Representative: Warren Walker 

 Dunedin Community Representative: Daniel Porter (Otago University Recreation Services 

Manager), Geoff Simons (Otago Polytechnic) 

 

Key: 

Paid Uncollected 

 

 

2018 OUSA Club Grants 

OUSA Club Grants Summary: 

Total Club Grants Awarded $43,981.85  

Total Club Grants Paid $37,344.15  

Total Club Grants Uncollected $6,637.70  

  

Club Grant:  

*Note: Some clubs were originally awarded more grant money, but due to updated quotations, less 

grant money was paid to the club, to avoid the club reimbursing OUSA.   

Club: Purpose: Grant Awarded Grant Paid: 

Dunedin Chinese Methodist Youth 
Fellowship 

Camp $1440.00 $702.00 

Albion Netball Club Equipment and 
Uniforms 

$2000.00 $2000.00 

Otago University Hockey Club Playing Balls $1,000.00   $1000.00 



OUSA Grants 2018 
Summary Report as of 23.08.18 

 

Otago Campus Christians Camp $1,000.00  
 

$1000.00 

Otago University Rugby League Club Playing Balls $239.91  
 

$239.91 

Otago University Medical Students 
Association 

Venue Hire $1,000.00  
 

$1000.00 

Otago University Tea Enjoyment and 
Appreciation Society 

Equipment $500.00  

Otago Campus Badminton Club Shuttlecocks  $750.00  
 

$750.00 

University Grange Cricket Club Uniforms $1,000.00 $1000.00 

Student Life Conference $1000.00 $1000.00 

Student Life Conference $1000.00  

Otago University Snow Sports Club First Aid Kits $500.00 $500.00 

Otago University Snow Sports Club Safety Gear $150.00 $1500.00 

SOULS (Law Students) Van hire $1000.00 $1000.00 

Otago University Tramping Club Safety Gear $1200.00 $1164.90 

Otago University Tramping Club Safety Gear $1200.00 $1078.20 

Vintage and Swing Society Venue Hire $1000.00 $1000.00 

Otago University Samoan Students 
Assn 

Conference $3000.00 $2175.00 

Fiji Students Assn Costumes $1000.00 $599.14 

Lasertag Society Competition  $320.00 $112.00 

Lasertag Society Competition $300.00  

Otago Dance Association Sound and Lighting $1000.00 $1000.00 

Generation Vote Pull up banner and 
resources 

$500.00  

Otago University Handball Club Uniforms $646.94.  

AIESEC Otago Conference $600.00 $600.00 

Otago University Debating Society Championships $2000.00 $2000.00 

Otago University Tongan Students 
Assn 

Conference $2000.00 $1275.00 

Otago University Canoe Club Boat $1000.00 $1000.00 

Otago University Canoe Club Spray Skirts $993.00 $993.00 

Otago University Rowing Club University National 
Champs 

$3000.00 $3000.00 

Otago Malaysian Students Assn Bersatu Games $2000.00 $2000.00 

Otago Malaysian Students Assn Sound and Lighting $800.00 $800.00 

Varsity Women’s Basketball Club Uniforms $1000.00 $1000.00 

Otago University Sri Lankan Students 
Assn 

Sound and Lighting $1000.00 $1000.00 

Otago University Cambodian Club Pull Up Banner $300.00 $300.00 

Otago University Cook Island Students 
Assn 

Conference $1125.00 $975.00 



OUSA Grants 2018 
Summary Report as of 23.08.18 

 

2018 OUSA Individual Grants 

OUSA Individual Grants Summary: 

Total Individual Grants Awarded $32,780.00  

Total Individual Grants Paid $29,930.00  

Total Individual Grants Uncollected $2,850.00  

 

Individual Grants: 

Individual Recipient: Purpose: Grant Awarded: Grant Paid: 

Chris Hamilton World Mountain Bike Competition $300.00  $300.00  

Ruamati McDonnell National Maori Netball Competition $200.00  
 

Sarah Allen National u21 Hockey Champs  $200.00  $200.00  

Hannah Mason National u21 Hockey Champs  $200.00  $200.00  

Lydia Shirley National u21 Hockey Champs  $200.00  $200.00  

Paige Waddington National u21 Hockey Champs  $200.00  $200.00  

Olivia McLeod National u21 Hockey Champs  $200.00  $200.00  

Matissee Uluilenlata National u21 Hockey Champs  $200.00  
 

Amy O'Neill National u21 Hockey Champs  $200.00  $200.00  

Thomas Hatherley National u21 Hockey Champs  $200.00  $200.00  

Finola O'Boyle National u21 Hockey Champs  $200.00  $200.00  

Annabelle Lee National u21 Hockey Champs  $200.00  $200.00  

Paige Mackie National u21 Hockey Champs  $200.00  $200.00  

Dominic Scahill Waka Ama World Champs $500.00  $500.00  

Michael Donovan UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  $100.00  

Jessica Fuller UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  $100.00  

Allan McBride UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  $100.00  

Kasam Ali UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  $100.00  

Michael Webb UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  $100.00  

Jamie Paterson UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  $100.00  

Liam Serecombe UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  $100.00  

Rotaract Club of Dunedin Banner $230.00 $230.00 

Varsity Christian Fellowship Conference $975.00 $150.00 

Otago University Muslim Students 
Assn 

Camp $1000.00 $1000.00 

Dunedin Fire and Circus Club Equipment and Safety 
gear 

$1200.00 $1200.00 

Politics Students Assn Pull Up Banner $300.00 $300.00 

Women’s+ Club Pull Up Banner $300.00  

Otago Filipino Students Assn Sound and Lighting $800.00 $800.00 



OUSA Grants 2018 
Summary Report as of 23.08.18 

Molly Elliot UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  $100.00  

Jenna Reddy UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  $100.00  

Olivia De Ronde UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  $100.00  

Zoee Hoy UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  $100.00  

Louis Peyroux UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  $100.00  

Mikeala Beynon UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  
 

Sophie Armitage UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  $100.00  

Britney-Lee Nicholson UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  $100.00  

Erin Roxbrugh UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  $100.00  

Chelsea Empson UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  $100.00  

Elinor Clark UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  $100.00  

Tom Durkin UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  
 

Emily Morison UTSNZ Futsal Champs $100.00  $100.00  

Craig Turner National u21 Hockey Champs  $200.00  $200.00  

Jordan Stuart World Uni Rugby League $750.00  $750.00  

Joshua McKenzie World Uni Rugby League $750.00  $750.00  

Jong Hoon Lee World Uni Rugby League $750.00  $750.00  

Ben Tunnicliff World Uni Rugby League $750.00  $750.00  

Matt Ditchburn Squash Nationals $195.00  $195.00  

Regan McNaught Squash Nationals $195.00  $195.00  

Alex Revington Squash Nationals $195.00  $195.00  

Mitchell Kempton Squash Nationals $195.00  $195.00  

Corey Lewis Rowing China $300.00  $300.00  

Daniel Ward Rowing China $300.00  
 

James Scott Rowing China $300  $300.00  

Georgia Scott Rowing China $300.00  $300.00  

Samuel Wilkins Rowing China $300.00  $300.00  

Jared Brenssell Rowing China $300.00  $300.00  

Riley Bruce Rowing China $300.00  $300.00  

Kyle Hughs Rowing China $300.00  $300  

Dylan Davis Rowing China $300  $300.00  

Daniel Guthrie UTSNZ Hockey $150.00  $150.00  

Jamie Pollock UTSNZ Hockey $150.00  $150.00  

Hamish Van Dyk UTSNZ Hockey $150.00  $150.00  

Aarie Verwey UTSNZ Hockey $150.00  $150.00  

Henry Will UTSNZ Hockey $150.00  $150.00  

Lucien Burt UTSNZ Hockey $150.00  $150.00  

Timothy Kerr UTSNZ Hockey $150.00  $150.00  

Jono White UTSNZ Hockey $150.00  $150.00  

Ryan Hampton UTSNZ Hockey $150.00  $150.00  



OUSA Grants 2018 
Summary Report as of 23.08.18 

Nick Morgan UTSNZ Hockey $150.00  $150.00  

Lachland Caudwell UTSNZ Hockey $150.00  $150.00  

Callum Dempster UTSNZ Hockey $150.00  $150.00  

Jordan Ward UTSNZ Hockey $150.00  $150.00  

Bradley Jackson UTSNZ Badminton $150.00  $150.00  

Pinkan Polak UTSNZ Badminton $150.00  $150.00  

Royston Ding Yuan Liaw UTSNZ Badminton $150.00  $150.00  

Lucy Thomsen UTSNZ Badminton $150.00  $150.00  

Avinash Shastri UTSNZ Badminton $150.00  $150.00  

Aaron Ng UTSNZ Badminton $150.00  $150.00  

Marisol Hunter World Orienteering Champs $750.00  $750.00  

Scott Bezett Trans-Tasman rowing $300.00  $300.00  

Meg Stephens Trans-Tasman rowing $300.00  $300.00  

Rory Sweeney National Singing $250.00  $200.00  

Michael Fu National u21 Hockey Champs  $200.00  $200.00  

Melaine Vannoort World Fist Ball Champs $750.00  $750.00  

James McInnes UTSNZ Volleyball $150.00  $150.00  

William White UTSNZ Volleyball $150.00  $150.00  

Thomas Gibson UTSNZ Volleyball $150.00  $150.00  

Jackey Sek UTSNZ Volleyball $150.00  $150.00  

Taninka Langbridge UTSNZ Volleyball $150.00  $150.00  

Karl Hill UTSNZ Volleyball $150.00  $150.00  

Campbell Paton UTSNZ Hockey $150.00  $150.00  

Evelyn Wihongi UTSNZ Volleyball $150.00  $150.00  

Josh Dumper UTSNZ Volleyball $150.00  
 

Emerson Tod UTSNZ Volleyball $150.00  $150.00  

Bryn Fredheim UTSNZ Volleyball $150.00  $150.00  

Nathan Kenah National u18 Hockey $150.00  $150.00  

Brooke Ryan UTSNZ Volleyball $150.00  $150.00  

Jasper Hoffman UTSNZ Volleyball $150.00  $150.00  

Oliva Hughs Rowing China $300.00  $150.00  

Saskia Klinkenberg Rowing China $300.00  $300.00  

Abbey Johnston Junior Touch World Champs $400.00  $400.00  

Kate Campbell Rowing China $300.00  $300.00  

Beverley Jiang Taekwon-Do Nationals $150.00  $150.00  

Fran Connelly-Whyte Rowing China $300.00  $300.00  

Kayla Spencer Rowing China $300.00  $300.00  

Helene Chua Taekwon-Do Nationals $150.00  $150.00  

Josie Cook Rowing China $300.00  $300.00  

Gabrielle Hunter Rowing China $300.00  $300.00  



OUSA Grants 2018 
Summary Report as of 23.08.18 

Olivia Gibson Rowing China $300.00  $300.00  

Charlotte McBrayer Rowing China $300.00  $300.00  

Georgia Freeman Rowing China $300.00  
 

Lucy Davidson Rowing China $300.00  $300.00  

Clora Quinlan Thompson Rowing China $300.00  $300.00  

Grace Kai Fong Rowing China $300.00  $300.00  

Khanh Nguyen Taekwon-Do Nationals $150.00  $150.00  

Ryan Forlong UTSNZ Volleyball $150.00  $150.00  

Kate Jackson Rowing China $300.00  
 

Rebecca Fisher Aerobic World Champs $750.00  $750.00  

Aaria Koria UTSNZ Volleyball $150.00  
 

Olivia Allan National u18 Hockey Tournament $200.00  $200.00  

Callum Hill World Orienteering Champs $750.00  $750.00  

Sophie Smith World Mountain Running Champs $750.00  $750.00  

Sabrina Grogan World Mountain Running Champs $750.00  $750.00  

Logan Dicker UTSNZ Basketball $150.00  $150.00  

Paul Won UTSNZ Basketball $150.00  $150.00  

Lania Samia Oceania Volleyball Champs $500.00  $500.00  

Stanley Muru UTSNZ Basketball $150.00  $150.00  

Ben Ross UTSNZ Basketball $150.00  
 

Tom Davidson UTSNZ Basketball $150.00  $150.00  

Josh Aitcheson UTSNZ Basketball $150.00  $150.00  

Matthew Bardsley UTSNZ Basketball $150.00  $150.00  

Mitchell Langton UTSNZ Basketball $150  $150.00  

Aj Auld Beverley UTSNZ Basketball $150.00  $150.00  

Luke Wilson UTSNZ Basketball $150.00  
 

Darcy Knox  UTSNZ Basketball $150.00  $150.00  

Ngaio Fulton UTSNZ Ultimate $200.00  $200.00  

Rowan Wilson UTSNZ Ultimate $200.00  
 

Tobyn Parker UTSNZ Ultimate $200.00  $200.00  

Muhammad Harizzafran UTSNZ Ultimate $200.00  $200.00  

Matthew Wilson UTSNZ Ultimate $200.00  $200.00  

Teddy Campbell UTSNZ Ultimate $200  $200.00  

Yun Tsern Pang UTSNZ Ultimate $200.00  $200.00  

Connor McDonald UTSNZ Ultimate $200  $200.00  

Jemima Gardiner-Rodden UTSNZ Ultimate $200.00  $200.00  

Samson Aruwa UTSNZ Basketball $150.00  
 

Katherine Lockton World Taekwon-Do Cup $350.00  $350.00  

Tian Feng UTSNZ Ultimate $200  
 

Aoife Broad UTSNZ Ultimate $200.00  $200.00  

 



OUSA Grants 2018 
Summary Report as of 23.08.18 
 

2018 Overall Grants Summary 

Club   Individual   Total 

Total Club Grants 
Awarded 

$43,981.85  Total Individual Grants 
Awarded 

$32,780.00  $76,761.85  

Total Club Grants Paid $37,344.15  Total Individual Grants 
Paid 

$29,930.00  $67,274.15  

Total Club Grants 
Uncollected 

$6,637.70  Total Individual Grants 
Uncollected 

$2,650.00  $9,487.70  

    
   

Total Grants Funds 
Remaining: 

 
$3238.15 

 

A total of $76,761.85 has been awarded to OUSA Affiliated Clubs and Individuals in 2018, of which, 

$67,274.15 has been paid to OUSA Affiliated Clubs and Individuals, $9,487.70 has not been collected, 

and $3,238.15 has not been awarded. 

 

 

 

 


